WA A Secont

December 22, 1933

Mr. Charles M. Daley U. S. Fidelity & Guaranty Company Dallas, Texas

Dear Sir:

This will acknowledge receipt of the bond of W. A. Scott of Lubbock, Texas, and the U. S. Fidelity & Guaranty Company assuring compliance with New Mexico Laws, Rules and Regulations dealing with oil and gas.

The amount of the bond, namely \$1,500 is in line with our requirements but this amount should only cover the W. A. Scott-Kaiser No. 1 Well in Sec. 7, T. 18 S., R. 27 E., Eddy County. We note that the bond as written provides for any and all wells which may be drilled by this company in the State. The amount of such a bond, to meet our requirements, must be \$10,000.00.

We are willing to approve this bond but only with the express understanding that it refers only to the W. A. Scott-Kaiser No. 1 Well. If any additional wells are drilled some revisions in the bond will be necessary.

Very truly yours.

EHW:F

E. H. Wells, State Geologist. December 22, 1953

Mr. Charles M. Daley U. S. Fidelity & Guaranty Company Dallas, Texas

Dear Sir:

This will acknowledge receipt of the bood of Z. A. Scott of ubbook, Texas, and the U. S. Fidelicy & Guaranty Company assuring compliance with Lev Mexico Lews, Fules and Regulations desling with oil and gas.

The amount of the bond, namely \$1,500 is in line with our requirements but this amount should only cover the . A. Scott-Kaiser No. 1 Well in Sec. 7, T. 18 S., R. 27 E., Eddy County. We note that the bond as written provides for any and all wells which mey be drilled by this company in the State. The amount of sight ond, to meet our requirements, must be 10,000.00.

We are villing to approve this bond but only with the express understanding that it refers only to the W. A. Scott-Maiser No. 1 Well. If any additional wells are drilled some revisions in the bond will be necessary.

Very truly yours,

生:研究

E. H. Wells, State Geologist.